# Licensing Sub-Committee for "Calcutta Street Kitchen" 17 Seaview Street, Cleethorpes for Friday 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 at 10.00 a.m. Grimsby Town Hall

**Page** 

#### 1. Appointment of Chair

To appoint a Chair for this meeting.

### 2. <u>Declarations of Interest</u>

To receive any declarations of interest from members in respect of any items on this agenda.

Members declaring interests must identify the agenda item and the type and detail of the interest declared.

- (A) Disclosable Pecuniary Interest; or
- (B) Personal Interest; or
- (C) Prejudicial Interest

## 3. <u>Application for a new Premises Licence – "Calcutta Street Kitchen" 17 Seaview Street, Cleethorpes</u>

A meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee will be held on Friday 18<sup>th</sup> June 2021 commencing at 10.00 a.m.

The purpose of the meeting is to hear and determine an application for a new premises licence in respect of the Premises to be known as "Calcutta Street Kitchen" 17 Seaview Street, Cleethorpes (copy attached).

#### Contents

4.	Notice of Hearing, dated 4 <sup>th</sup> June, 2021	4
5.	North East Lincolnshire Council Licensing Committee Procedure	6
6.	Officers' Report – "Calcutta Street Kitchen"	10
7.	Premises Application	22
8.	Representation – Mr Gardner	42

ROB WALSH CHIEF EXECUTIVE